
Elected Member Training 

Units of Competency 
Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

     A local government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training complete by Council Members in the financial year.1.
    The CEO must publish the report on the local government’s official website within 1 month after the end of financial year to which the report relates. 2.

Page 1 of 3

Councillor Name Unit Name Outcome Start Date End Date

Pres Ron Chambers

Cr Wes Graham

Cr Steve McMullen

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

30/07/2020

03/02/2020

04/02/2020

03/02/2020

29/09/2020

03/05/2018

03/05/2018

17/01/2020

03/02/2020

04/02/2020

03/02/2020

17/01/2020

03/05/2018

27/10/2020

24/08/2020

24/08/2020

15/06/2020

28/10/2020

08/08/2022

28/08/2022

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

30/08/2022
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Councillor Name Unit Name Outcome Start Date End Date

Cr Steve McMullen

Cr Jennifer Obourne

Cr Leonie de Haas

Cr Shayne Flanagan

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

03/05/2018

03/05/2018

13/12/2020

01/11/2021

13/12/2020

13/12/2020

13/12/2020

24/09/2020

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

08/08/2022

09/08/2022

24/08/2020

15/01/2020

14/05/2020

02/09/2022

15/11/2021

22/03/2022

08/03/2022

24/02/2022

08/09/2020

24/01/2020

28/02/2022

29/09/2022

29/09/2022

29/08/2022

30/08/2022
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Councillor Name Unit Name Outcome Start Date End Date

Cr Gemma Johnston

Cr Sam Starcevich

Cr Connor Davies

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Serving on Council

Understanding Local Government

Meeting Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Participating but studies not
finished

Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished

Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished
Participating but studies not
finished

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

15/11/2023

08/02/2024

09/02/2024

08/02/2024

23/02/2024

12/02/2024

09/03/2024


