## **Elected Member Training**

## **Units of Competency**



Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

- 1. A local government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training complete by Council Members in the financial year.
- 2. The CEO must publish the report on the local government's official website within 1 month after the end of financial year to which the report relates.

Councillor Name	Unit Name	Outcome	Start Date	End Date
	Serving on Council	Completed	30/07/2020	27/10/2020
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	03/02/2020	24/08/2020
Pres Ron Chambers	Meeting Procedures	Completed	04/02/2020	24/08/2020
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	03/02/2020	15/06/2020
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	29/09/2020	28/10/2020
	Serving on Council	Completed	17/01/2020	12/10/2021
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	03/02/2020	12/10/2021
Cr Wes Graham	Meeting Procedures	Completed	04/02/2020	12/10/2021
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	03/02/2020	12/10/2021
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	17/01/2020	12/10/2021
	Serving on Council	Completed	03/05/2018	28/08/2022
Cr Steve McMullen	Understanding Local Government	Completed	03/05/2018	30/08/2022
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	03/05/2018	08/08/2022

Councillor Name	Unit Name	Outcome	Start Date	End Date
Cr Steve McMullen	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	03/05/2018	08/08/2022
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	03/05/2018	09/08/2022
Cr Jennifer Obourne	Serving on Council	Completed	13/12/2020	24/08/2020
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	13/12/2020	15/01/2020
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	13/12/2020	14/05/2020
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	13/12/2020	24/01/2020
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	24/09/2020	08/09/2020
Cr Leonie de Haas	Serving on Council	Completed	01/11/2021	24/02/2022
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	01/11/2021	08/03/2022
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	01/11/2021	22/03/2022
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	01/11/2021	15/11/2021
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	01/11/2021	28/02/2022
Cr Shayne Flanagan	Serving on Council	Completed	01/11/2021	02/09/2022
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	01/11/2021	29/09/2022
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	01/11/2021	30/08/2022
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	01/11/2021	29/08/2022
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	01/11/2021	29/09/2022



<b>Councillor Name</b>	Unit Name	Outcome	Start Date	End Date
Cr Gemma Johnston	Serving on Council	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Understanding Local Government	Completed	15/11/2023	08/02/2024
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	15/11/2023	09/02/2024
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	15/11/2023	08/02/2024
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
Cr Sam Starcevich	Serving on Council	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Understanding Local Government	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Meeting Procedures	Completed	15/11/2023	23/02/2024
	Conflicts of Interest	Completed	15/11/2023	12/02/2024
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Completed	15/11/2023	09/03/2024
Cr Connor Davies	Serving on Council	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Understanding Local Government	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Meeting Procedures	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Conflicts of Interest	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	
	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Participating but studies not finished	15/11/2023	

